
 SATURDAY WINTER - 7 TO COUNT

 SATURDAY SUMMER - 6 TO COUNT

SATURDAY AUTUMN - 6 TO COUNT

SUNDAY F2 AND M - 8 TO COUNT

SCAYNES HILL

BIG MEETINGS

SUPERBOWL QUALY ROUNDS

NON-POINTS

SATURDAY ANNUAL CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP IS 

THE WINTER AND SUMMER COMBINED

2025 FIXTURES
Day Date Event Formulae

Saturday 11 January 2025 Round 1 BH, 13s, S, CH

Sunday 12 January 2025 Round 1 F2, 13s, M

Friday 17 January 2025 Superbowl Regional RD1 at SCAYNES HILL F2

Saturday 25 January 2025 Round 2 BH, 13s, S, CH

Saturday 08 February 2025 Round 3 BH, 13s, S, CH

Sunday 09 February 2025 Round 2 F2, 13s, M

Friday 14 February 2025 Superbowl Regional RD2 at SCAYNES HILL F2

Saturday 22 February 2025 Round 4 BH, 13s, S, CH

Saturday 08 March 2025 Round 5 BH, 13s, S, CH

Sunday 16 March 2025 Outlaw F2 National RD2 F2

Saturday 22 March 2025 Round 6 BH, 13s, S, CH

Saturday 05 April 2025 Round 7 BH, 13s, S, CH

Sunday 06 April 2025 Round 3/Superbowl Regional RD3 at HOT's F2, 13s, M

Saturday 19 April 2025 Round 8 BH, 13s, S, CH

Saturday 03 May 2025 Round 1 BH, 13s, S, CH

Sunday 04 May 2025 Round 4 F2, 13s, M

Saturday 17 May 2025 Round 2 BH, 13s, S, CH

Saturday 31 May 2025 Round 3 BH, 13s, S, CH

Sunday 01 June 2025 Round 5/Superbowl Regional RD4 at HOT'S F2, 13s, M

Saturday 14 June 2025 Round 4 BH, 13s, S, CH

Saturday 28 June 2025 Round 5 BH, 13s, S, CH

Saturday 05 July 2025 Round 6 BH, 13s, S, CH

Saturday 26 July 2025 Round 7 BH, 13s, S, CH

Sunday 27 July 2025 Round 6 F2, 13s, M

Saturday 09 August 2025 Round 8 BH, 13s, S, CH

Sunday 10 August 2025 Round 7 F2, 13s, M

Saturday 23 August 2025 Round 1 BH, 13s, S, CH

Saturday 06 September 2025 Round 2 BH, 13s, S, CH

Sunday 07 September 2025 Round 8 F2, 13s, M

Saturday 20 September 2025 Round 3 BH, 13s, S, CH

M - Mini Masters

Classes

BH - Brushed Hotrods

13s - 1300 Stockcars

S - 2Litre Saloonstox

CH - Classic Hotrods

F2 - Outlaw F2



Saturday 04 October 2025 Round 4 BH, 13s, S, CH

Sunday 05 October 2025 Round 9 F2, 13s, M

Saturday 18 October 2025 Round 5 BH, 13s, S, CH

Saturday 01 November 2025 Round 6 BH, 13s, S, CH

Sunday 02 November 2025 Round 10 F2, 13s, M

Saturday 15 November 2025 Round 7 BH, 13s, S, CH

Saturday 29 November 2025 AGM & Prize giving - 7pm No Racing

Saturday 13 December 2025 HOT's Christmas Cracker All Formulae


